

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 of 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.8337 of 2010

SHASHIKALA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M.D., KSRTC

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground for accepting the prayer made in the application is made out.

I.A.No.3 of 2016 is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;

SEPTEMBER 26, 2016.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).8337/2010

SHASHIKALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KSRTC

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.H.K.Naik, Adv.

Mr.B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2016 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)